Ur-Energy USA Inc. 5880 Enterprise Drive, Suite 200 Casper, WY 82609



From: Rawlins Daily Times Rawlins Newspapers, INC. P.O. Box 370 Rawlins, WY 82301-370 FEDERAL TAX ID. #83-0141320

LEGAL ADVERTISING AFFIDAVIT

DESCRIPTION OF ADVERTISEMENT: Lost Creek Permit(2)

PUBLISHED: May 4,11, 18, 25, and 2011

LEGAL PUBLICATION NO: 3437

Second Public Notice Lost Creek ISR, LLC of Casper Wyoming
lias applied for an in situ mining permit from
the Land Quality Division of the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality ... (WDEQ). The mining permit area will be located in all or parts of Sections 13, 24 and 25 of Township 25 North Range 93 West and all or parts of Sections 16, 17, 18 19, 20, 29, 30 and 31 of Township 25 North, Range 92 West, at the intersection of the Antelope Reservoir, Osborne Well, Sooner Reservoir and Battle Spring USGS 7.5 Topographic Quadrangle Maps, Sweetwater County, Wyoming. The Lost Creek Project area is approximately 15 miles southwest of the community of Bairoil. The proposed operation is scheduled to begin November of 2011 and is estimated to continue until the The land, after mining, will be returned to rangeland. The groundwater to be affected by the operation will be reclassified to Class V (Uranium commercial) in accordance with WDEQ Water Quality Division Regulations. Chapter VIII, upon issuance of this permit. This classification includes the ore zones presently identified for production and extends approximately 14 mile beyond the projected wellfield perimeter monitor wells in accordance with WDEQ-LQD Chapter 11 Regulations and based upon a groundwater model and the demonstration of the ability to control mining fluids. The ground water, after mining, will be restored to a quality of use equal to or better than and consistent with pre-mining uses. with pre-mining uses
Information regarding the proposed mining
operation and reclamation/restoration procedures may be reviewed in the offices of the
Land Quality Division of the Department of Environmental Quality in Cheyenne and Environmental Quality in Cheyenne and Lander, the office of Lost Creek ISR, LIC at 5880 Enterprise Drive, Suite 200 Casper, Wyoming, of the Sweetwater County, Clerk's Office in Green-River. Wyoming Julpon request by an interested party the Land Quality Division may schedule a public meeting to discuss the application. It such a meeting is cheduled, it must be prior to the date for the close of public comments. If concerns about the fermit are not resolved by the about the permit are not resolved by the Land Quality Division, written objections or comments on the proposed mining operation and groundwater classification must be received by the Administrator, Land Quality Division of the Department of Environmental Quality, Herschler Building, 122 West, 25th Street, Cheyenne, WY, 82002, before the close of business 30 days after the last publication (The last date of publication will be May 25, 2011) as required in W.S. §35If any written objections are received, a public hearing shall be held within twenty (20) days after the final date for filing objections, innless a different period is stipulated to by the parties. The Environmental Quality Council or the Director shall publish notice of the time, date, and location of the hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in the locality of the proposed operation once a week for two (2) consecutive weeks immediately prior to the hearing. Whe hearing shall be conducted as a contested case in accordance with Wyoming Administrative Procedure Act (W.S. \$16-3115), and the right of judicial review shall be provided as afforded in that act: All parties as given in W.S. §35-11-406(j) will be mailed a copy of this notice. The Wyoming Oil and Gas Conservation Commission will be mailed a copy of the application mine plan map as required in W.S. \$35-11-406(j). Published: May-4, 11, 18, 25, 2011 |No. 3437

THE STATE OF WYOMING

) SS.)

COUNTY OF CARBON

I, Bonnie Turney,

Do solemnly swear that I am the Office Manager

of the Rawlins Daily Times, a newspaper of general circulation published daily (except Sunday and Monday), in the CITY OF RAWLINS, CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING; that the notice of which the attached is a true copy, was published in said newspaper for

Four (4)

Publications, the first publication having been made on the

4th day of May, A.D. 2011

and the last publication having been made on the

25th day of May, A.D. 2011

that said notice was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper during the period and times of publication aforesaid and that the notice was published in the newspaper proper and not in a supplement. So help me God.

> Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 25th day of May, A.D. 2011

Printer's Fees: \$384.00

Notary Public

ROBERT L. TAYLOR - NOTARY PUBLIC State of Wyoming County of Darbon y Commission Expires March 21, 2012

My Commission Expires: March 21, 20/2